TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mezzanine Opportunities LLC	03/13/200	03/12/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
		03/12/2009	COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milk Specialties Company		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 278		
City:	Dundee		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60118		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0936169	PLUME DE VEAU
Registration Number:	0794886	PLUME DE VEAU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: Imatty@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Lesley J. Matty

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5083/4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley J. Matty

Signature: /Lesley J. Matty/

TRADEMARK

900129699 REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0340

Date:	03/19/2009				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Security Release#page1.tif					
source=Security Release#page2.tif					
source=Security Release#page3.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of March 12, 2009, by Mezzanine Opportunities LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Lender") in favor of Milk Specialties Company, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement Re: Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights dated as of May 2, 2006 by and among Borrower, Lender and certain other parties (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Borrower granted a security interest in certain trademarks in favor of Lender to secure certain debt owing from Borrower to Lender;

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have learned that the Trademark Security Agreement was erroneously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3301, Frame 0601 against certain trademarks as set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in order to correct the records at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Borrower has requested that Lender (i) release and terminate the liens and interests of Lender in the Trademarks, and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to such correction, release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the Trademarks, and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[signatures appear on the following page]

[H]473445 t.]

MEZZANINE OPPORTUNITIES LLC

STATE OF OHIO) SS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this day of March 2009

Notary Public

ly **Zoviny (** Expires:

Physis E. McCloy
Notary Public, State of Onlo
My Commission Expires 12-12-11

H11472445 L |

EXHIBIT A

FEDERAL TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg/App No.	Reg/Filing Date	Goods/Services
PLUM DE VEAU & Design	936,169	June 20, 1972	Fresh and frozen veal carcasses and all wholesale cuts derived therefrom
PLUM DE VEAU	794,886	August 24, 1965	Fresh and frozen veal carcasses and all wholesale cuts derived therefrom, in Class 29.

[HH472445 F]

RECORDED: 03/19/2009